
o ORIGINAL 
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA 

In The Court of Appeals 

APPEAL FROM LEXINGTON COUNTY 

George C. James, Jf., Circuit Court Judge R F ~ ~ rVEJj 
JUN 0 6 2012 

THE STATE, 

Be Court of APPeals 
RESPONDENT, 

v. 

ISSAC MCDANIEL, 

APPELLANT 

RECORD ON APPEAL 

WANDA H. CARTER 
Deputy Chief Appellate Defender 

South Carolina Commission on Indigent Defense 
Division of Appellate Defense 
PO Box 11589 
Columbia, SC 29211-1589 
(803) 734-1330 

Attorney for Appellant 

1. BENJAMIN APLIN 
Chief Legal Counsel 

South Carolina Department of 
Probation, Parole & Pardon Services 
PO Box 50666 
Columbia, SC 29250 
(803) 734-9220 

Attorney for Respondent 



• 
I 

INDEX 

INDEX .................................................................................................................................................... i 

PROBATION REVOCATION TRANSCRIPT ................................................................................... 1 

SENTENCING .................................................................................................. : ................................. 10 

COURT'S EXHIBIT #1 ...................................................................................................................... 12 

CERTIFICATE OF COUNSEL .......................................................................................................... 18 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

State of South Carolina 

County of Lexington 

State 

v. 

Issac McDaniel 

Defendant. 

B E FOR E: 

Court of General Sessions 

Transcript of Record 
07-GS-32-0836 

October 21, 2011 
Lexington, South Carolina 

The Honorable George C. James, Jr., Judge. 

A P PEA RAN C E S: 

Department of Probation, Pardon and Parole Services 
For the State 

Elizabeth C. Fullwood, Assist. Public Defender 
Attorney for the Defendant 

Stacy L. Sheppard, RPR 
Circuit Court Reporter 
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WITNESSES 
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I N D E X 

DIRECT CROSS REDIRECT RECROSS 

(There were no witnesses.) 
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NO. 

Court's 1 

E X H I BIT S 

DESC.R1PT10N 

Probation Document 
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(The.following proceedings were held on 

October 21, 2011.) 

ISSAC MCDANIEL, 

having peen duly sworn, testified as follows: 

THE COURT: All right. Your name is Issac 

McDaniel? 

DEFENDANT: Yes, sir. 

THE COURT: All right. Mr. McDaniel, you're 

here today because the department claims you're in 

violation of certain parts of your supervision. You 

were put on probation by Judge Barber April of 2007 

for unlawful neglect of a child. Have you been 

served with a citation and the warrant in this case? 

DEFENDANT: Yes, sir. 

THE COURT: Have you had 

DEFENDANT: I've gotten a warrant, yes. 

THE COURT: How about the citation? 

DEFENDANT: What's a citation look like? 

MS. FULLWOOD: It's this piece of paper. 

DEFENDANT: I'm assuming Mr. Lake brought it to 

me in jail. 

THE COURT: The citation is dat~d October 6th 

of this year. Looks like it was. served on -- excuse 

me -- it's dated February of last year. It looks 

like it was served on you October 6th of this year. 
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I'm just trying to make sure that you're here 

properly and I have jurisdiction. 

Did the victim want to be here? 

PROBATION AGENT: The victim's a minor in this 

case, Judge. That minor victim stays with 

Mr. MCDaniel's mother in Texas. 

THE COURT: Okay. And you're Mr. Lake? 

PROBATION AGENT: Yes, sir. 

(Pause.) 

MS. FULLWOOD: I'm just showing him the 

citation, Your Honor. 

THE COURT: Okay. You've been served with 

everything, sir? 

DEFENDANT: Yes. 

THE COURT: You have ten days to appeal. Do 

you understand that? 

DEFENDANT: 0 ka y . 

THE COURT: And you understand that you have 

the right to testify and offer other evidence today 

as well? 

DEFENDANT: 0 ka y . 

THE COURT: All right. The violation is what, 

sir? 

PROBATION AGENT: Please the Court, Your Honor. 

Mr. McDaniel was transferred to the State of Texas 
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and all of the violationS of probation occurred in 

Texas. If Your Honor would like to review the Texas 

agent's violation report. 

THE COURT: Is it as stated in the warrant? 

PROBATION AGENT: It is as stated in the 

warrant and the citation served. The primary 

violations are several serious convictions in Texas, 

the use of drugs, failing to report. 

THE COURT: He's been convicted of more crimes 

in Texas since he was on supervision? 

MS. FULLWOOD: That's correct, Your Honor. 

THE COURT: 

his probation? 

Does he admit he's in violation of 

MS. FULLWOOD: He does, Your. ,Honor. 

THE COURT: All right. Your reconunendation is 

a revocation? 

PROBATION AGENT: Yes, Your Honor. We're 

recommending a full revocation. And, Your Honor, as 

stated in the justification, the -- basically, what 

amounts to a criminal domestic violence conviction 

was rather egregious. If Your Honor would like to 

review that incident report and the pictures of that 

victim, we have it here for you. 

THE COURT: And that was in Texas? 

PROBATION AGENT: Correct, sir.. 
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THE COURT: You can hand it up. 

All right. He served he was sentenced to 

five years, suspended upon two and a half years and 

three years probation. 

MS. FULLWOOD: That's right. 

THE COURT: Were you convicted of whatever the 

St~te's description of the crime of c~irninal 

domestic violence is concerned in Texas? 

DEFENDANT: Yes, sir. 

THE COURT: All right. Is there anything you 

want to tell me? 

7 

DEFENDANT: I don't know what I need to say. I 

mean, I've been incarcerated for a couple of years 

already in the State of Texas on a firearms charge. 

I've been extradited here to Lexington County. I 

don't know what else I need to say. 

THE COURT: All right. Yes, ma'am, 

Ms. Fullwood. 

MS. FULLWOOD: Your Honor, Mr. McDaniel has 

been continuously incarcerated since September 28th, 

2009, on that firearms charge. I talked to Mr. Lake 

and South Carolina served or transmitted its 

detainer or hold on Mr. McDaniel on October 19, 

2009. 

He tells me that that hold or detainer resulted 
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in him having to do day~for-day time in the State of 

Texas because he did not have access to programs 

that would allow him to get good time or work 

credits or any other types of credits. In that case 

and in light of the fact that he has been in jail 

for two years now already, we would ask that Your 

Honor give him credit for the time he has been 

incarcerated since October 19, 2009, and consider 

perhaps giving him time served because he has, in 

essence, served a 30-month sentence. 

His desire is to return to the State of Texas, 

that's where he's from. At this point,he has no 

ties to the State of South Carolina. And if Your 

Honor chose that option, he would be out of the 

state probably within 24 hours. 

THE COURT: Anything else y'all want to tell 

me? 

MS. FULLWOOD: That's all, Your Honor. 

THE COURT: What's the department's position on 

this? 

PROBATION AGENT: We object to that, Your 

Honor. Your Honor, he was convicted of both 

got 90 days on that CDV crime and a two-year 

sentence on that weapons charge, both serious 

offenses on probation. 

he 
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1 Judge, it was simply a detainer we filed when 

2 we issued the warrant. 

3 On the issue of credit for time served, I will 

4 say, Your Honor, that the prisoner transport 

5 services did pick him up when he maxed out that 

6 offense on 9/28/2011. And he did not arrive in the 

7 Lexington County Jail until either October 5th or 

8 October the 6th. It took them a whil~ to extradite 

9 him. So if there's a credit for time served issue, 

10 we wouldn't object for him getting credit for time 

11 served since 9/28 of '11. 

12 THE COURT: All right. Anything else? 

13 MS. FULLWOOD: I would just refer the Court to 

14 the case of State v. Dozier. While it's not 

15 directly on point, it talks about how when a 

16 person's in the extradition process and they're 

17 served with the extradition warrant in one state, 

18 they are entitled to the time they spent 

19 incarcerated fighting the extradition warrant until, 

20 you know, they come to court in the state that's 

21 seeking their presence. 

22 Here, he was in prison with a hold from the 

23 State of South Carolina and it affected the terms of 

24 his incarceration, the length of the sentence he 

25 had. And I think, as a matter of fairness, he 
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should be able to get credit for the time since we 

put the hold on him. 

THE COURT: Okay. I do find that Mr. McDaniel 

is aware of the nature of these proceedings and is 

represented by competent counsel. I am going to 

revoke 20 months. He'll get credit from September 

the 28th. 

And I just -- I agree with you that that case 

the holding in that case is not applicable. This 

is giving him a little bit of benefit-by not 

revoking him in full, but I'm I don't think it's 

appropriate for him to claim the protection of his 

remarkable criminal record to escape his sentence 

here in South Carolina, all right. 

MS. FULLWOOD: Thank you, Your Honor. 

PROBATION AGENT: Thank you, Judge. 

THE COURT: He'll get credit for that, roughly 

the last month on that 20 months and probation will 

be terminated. 

(Court's Exhibit Number 1, probation 

document, marked for identification purposes.) 

END OF PROCEEDINGS 
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C E R T I F I CAT E 

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA 

COUNTY OF LEXINGTON 

I, the undersigned, Stacy L. Sheppard, Circuit 

Court Reporter for the Eleventh Judicial Circuit of 

the State of South Carolina, do hereby certify that 

the foregoing is a true, accurate and complete 

transcript of record of all the proceedings had and 

the evidence introduced in the hearing of the 

captioned cause, relative to appeal in the Criminal 

Court for Lexington County, South Carolina, on the 

21st of October, 2011. 

I do further certify that I am neither of kin, 

counsel, nor interest to any party hereto. 

December 17, 2011 

Stacy L. Sheppard, RPR 
Circuit Court Reporter 
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(.JtJender'~ Natrl~:; ISAAc lYLE M(DANI~/' 

State of South Carolina, County of: U!KINGTON 

5ID#: 
Warrant#: C-47-10-0118, W-47-09·0216 

Date of Birth: . 

SCDC#: 00322110 

Offense and Offense Code: Indict.ment Numbers: 

07-GS·32-008~6 2481 - Legal custodian, unlawful neglect of 
child or help'flSS person 

Sl.IpeNj.~ion PI'ogrIlJn; Probation Begin Date: 4/1/2008 End'oate: 3/3112011 
SIJP~r'visloh level: High Supervision· 

Sentencing Judge: 110 - Barber, III, James 
Sentencing Date; 4/19/2001 

Sentencing County: LEXINGTON 

Location IBoid Respollse); JaU 

Sentence: 

5 years. stJspendC'd Upon 30 months and 3 years probation. 

Special Cot1ditions: 
.... Sub$tance-abusp. counseling. 
>!-Anger-rnanagement treatment. 
"Must complywil:h ill105S requirements and treatrnent plan. 
'Random drug screens. 
··Courr fille. 

Current Address and Summary of ResidencQ; 

861 INTERSTATE H\NY 015 NORTH, TEXAS DEPAFlTMENT OFCRIMINI\L JUSTICE, HUNTSVILLE, TX 77340, WALKER, USA, 

LUMBERTON, TX 77657, HARDIN, USA, ; 160 E. 
(I-lANCE (UT OFF IWAD,HARDfN CbUNTY JAIL, LUMBERTON. TX 77657, HARDIN, USA. 

Mr. McDarliellives In Texas. Supervision of his probation caSE! was formally transferred to the Texas probation authorities, In 0812008. 
Reporting: 

Mr. McDaniel Is r.hClrged with failure to report to the Texas Agent in 11/),008 & 12/:?008. 

~J!lpl~me~,~ R~~_ords ~hjle U.!!!1~r surervis;on' 

f
~-"-·-~~~~IOY~~-.. -.-. 

AU.CODD. 
_____ ._ ...... __ w • ., ..... _._ ... p4 ____ , ........ 

-----... ~---

Dates (from -to) Reason(s) for Leaving Earnlhg~ 

" 
10/23/2008, $0.00 

4/8/2008 ~ 10/27./2008 SO.OO 

Mr, Mc:I)/lnlel i~ charged with f(lilure to m(lintaln gainful employment while in TE!)(a~, 

Financfal Conditions: 
Amount I Pay Period Total Paid Date Last ~rrearage 1Balance 
ed Paid Due 

J 

--

l __ =-~_:~ _.-
Prior Violation Prior Violations 
Dates 

Prior Violation DIspOSition 

j 
,----------------------,----~~--~------~-----~--

~.--.. -.-~~--.. ~ .... -.-~--.---.,....---- ----==i.. ,---
--.".---- .".~--.- ._---,---
I' 1106 (T(?rnplate) r:Revi~ion: 0 Rwlslon Date! 1f31/t998) 
~ 1 of 2 



I . ~ -

Offender'5 Name: ISAAC LYLE MCDANIEL 
-

11182 (in-house do(ument) iS~lIed; 8/14/2008 Failure to pay fines and fll)€s. 
, Restructure accoung. 

7/12/200B "Probable Cause" VOP warrant issued, per CDV incident-reports dated NO VIOLATION; warrant 
OS/26/08 & 06/09108, respectively: withdri)WI1 before service, dUe to 

no formal charge~ filed (via LCSO). 

Detall~ of the Present V,olation: 
W-47-09-216 (issued 1 0/02/2009): 
Mr. McDaniel has vIolated his Probation by failing to report as instructed to the TX supervising authorities haVing (;:Iiled to report in 
November and December of 2008; By failing to obtainlmaintaln gainful employment, having provided no employment information 
or verification to the supetvising Cluthorltles since 4/19/07; By failing to comply with sC DSS condition having failed to attend/ 
comp/~teAnger Management CQunsding as originally ordered; By using/being in possession of illegal subsrances as admitted to by 
Mr. McDaniel in a narrative documentl1:'d on 9/28/09 by Sour Lake, ~ PD official where he admittl1:'d to trading a Weapon for crack 
cocaine; By failing to refrain from violating any F~deral, State or Local law, there being probable caU5e to believe that Mr. McDilniel 
has committed the offense of Assault ClaS5 A Family Violence as evIdenced by warrant WIIS-2009-D0472 issued on 3!26/09 by the 
tumberton (TX) PD and IncIdent Report dated the .5amr:: including photographic evidence citing severe physical Force used en the 
complainant ofche offense. Mr: McDaniel hilS additionally violilted his Probation by failing to refrilin from violating any Federal, St.ate 
or LocOlllaw having.been arrested by the S6urlake PO, TX on 9/28/09 for (M) Theft of Service and (r=) Unlawful Po;se:;~ion of Firearm 
by F~lon. Mr. McDaniel has further violated hi!' Probation by being In posseSSion of guns. on or "bout 9/27/09 <15 evidenced by his 
arrest for and by his own admission that he stole from his (ather a 7mm Remington Rlfie with a I.eupold Scope, a .).:/.CAl. Marlin S~mi 
Automatic Rifle and a.22CAL Revolver Pistol from the father's gun CilbinCi,lt. 

C-47-1 0-118 (issued 02/22/201 0): 
Mr. McDaniel has violated his probation by failing to refrain from violating any Federal, State or Locallilw, having been arrested on 
3126/09 by the Lumb~rton (TX) PD for (M) Assault Class /I. FamilyVlolence having been subsequently convicted of Assault Causes 
Bodily Injury Family Member ·13990031 in the County Court of Hardin TX on 1/21/2010 receiving a sentence of90D & $210.0.0j 
having been arrested by the Sour Lake PO, TX on 9/28/09 for 1M) Theft of Service and (F) Unlawful Possession of Firearm by r-elon 
having been subsequently convicted in (he Di~(rict Court of Hardin TX on 1/].1/10 of (F) UnlawfUl Pass. of a Fire(lrm by a Felon 
rec:civing a sentence of ::lyrs, (ts 1 1SD & $650.00 fees. . 

Agent's Recommendation: 

Full revocation of 30 months. 

AgEnt's Justiffcatlon: 
On 12/18/06, Isacl( McDaniel repeatedly and reckle~sly be(lt hIs 9 year old son with a fishing pole and with CI belt. The boy was beaten 
around his back, buttocks, sides, and legs. The minor victim sust.ained severe brusing of these areas of his body. For this action the 
offender received a split-sentence; he served a 3D-month prison sentence (from osn007 to 04!7.oo8) before being released to 

probation. 

Mr. McDaniel's violent action~ have continued under supervi~on. He Wi3S convicted of "Assault Cla~5 A Family Violence: after a 
03/200~ inCident In which he brutally beat an adult female victim abOUt the head and face. 

W·Photographs of the vict;ims injuriGS shovld be reviewed by the Court; thi~ evidence dearly illustrates I'he severe n;;Jture of injuries 

inflicted by Mr. McDaniel upon the victim**]J . 

Additionally, Mr. McDaniel ha~ been convicted of the pos5esslonof several guns while under supervision. As evidenced by police & 

COLlrt records. Mr. McDaniel stole a 1 .7mm rlRe, a .22 caliber ritle, and a .22 caliber pistol. 

Mr. McDaniel has also been charged whll~ under supervision with failure to r~port, the LIse of crack cocaine, failure to maintain a job, 

and failure to complete an~jer-management counseling .. 

The actions of thl5 offender are criminal and repeat. Mr. McDaniel de~erves to spend the billance of his suspended sentence In SCOC. . 

Daniel J. Lake AgentSupervisor Date: 10/1112011 

Supervisor's Signature __ fl~J.b.'::'C:"'-___________ Date: pi (It LI 

Form 1106 (Template) [Revision: D Revision Date: 1/31/1998] 
Page 2of2 

13 



14 
Mny 1988" _._ ....... 

.ll1UJLUlJf;::.1]{ l~umber: 07-GS-32" 
00836 

PROBATION CITATION 

No C-47~10-0118 
SOUTH CAROLINA COUNTY: 

LEXINGTON 
v. SCDC# SID # 

ISAAC LYLE MCDANlEl. 00322110 

TO: ISAAC LYLE MCDANIEL 

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED to appear in the above named case atthe time, date and pJace specified 
below. .' 

Place Room TO BE DETERMINED 
" 

CALL OF COURT Date and Time cALLOF <::::OURT 

Yoe ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED t11at you a.re charged witb violating the condi.tions of your supervision 
as stated below. 
Violations Charged 

Violation of Probation putsuant to Section 24·21-450, 

'" 

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that you have the rightsli.stcd below. 
List of Rights: 

You have the right at the hearing to question any person who appears as a witness against you and to 
11a.ve witnesses appear in your behalf. You may present evidence on your behalf. You may have· an attorney. 
represent you .. If you cannot affor.d an attorney, an attorney will be appointed for yoti. Y Oll must advise the 
agent or the court in writing of your desire for. an attorney. It i.s your respol1S.ibility to make arrangements for 
your witnesses and your attorney to appear at the hearing. 

IF YOU FAIL TO APPEAR AT THE TIME, DA TE AN.D PLACE SHOWN ABOVE, THE HEARING 
WILL BE HELD IN YOUR ABSENCE AND YOU MA Y BE INCARCERATED. 

COLUMBIA , South Carolina prj;;n and ~ Agent 
~·Vt/ Date FEBRUARY 22,20 to ' . Agent # S2R ..-

DEO; . - '/LFORM .L 
A copy of the citation was served by the undersigned and given to the indUiduru named the-;:~in -at the 

time, date, and place indicated below. 
Place Date and Time 

(b/t,J iL 'i!!SiJA; 

~~}lJl'Ol'-- ~/I 
Selving o~s Signatur{ 

. ~ 

Sw.orn to and subscribed before me this ~ day of 
(l 

Cl:...fJb-L--" ~t( 

l ~t(1uy J .Ili~~ 7" 2~1.2_o/8 Signature of Notary Public My Commission Expixcs /',((2'{'j 
'.I 

16 ~ (Tompl.t9: 



STA TE OF SOUTH CAROLINA 

AFFIDAVIT 

County of 'LEXNGTON 

Personally appeared before lue; DEON WILFORM 

swom, deposes and says that ISAAC LYLE MCDANIEL 

State on the day of FEBRUARY 

conditions of release in the following particulars: 

DESCRIPTION OF vrOLA nON 

, who first being duly 

did within this County and 

2010 , violate certain 

Probation violation concurrent TO Section 24"21-430 in that the defendant has violated the conditions of his Probation sentence as imposed 
by Judge Barber at the ."pril 19th, 2007 term of General Sessions Court holden in Lexington County, Lexington, South Carolina and the 
Rules of the Interstate Compact for Adult Offender Supervision, . 

The Affiaut states that there is probable cause to believe the defendant named committed the violations 
set forth and that such probable cause is based on the following facts: 

Mr. McDaniel h~ violated his Probation by failing· to refrain from violating any Federal, State or Local law, 
having been arrested on 3/26/09 by the Lumberton (TX)PD for (M) Assault Class A Family Violence 
having been subsequently convicted of Assault Causes Bodily II\jury Fal'nily Member -13990031 in the 
County Court of Hardin TX on 1/21/20.1 0 receiving a sentence of90D & $210.00; having been ar.rested by 
the Sour Lake PO, TX on 9128/09 for (M) Theft of Service and (F) UnhiwfuJ Possession of Firearm by Felon 
bavi.ng been subsequently convicted in the District Court ot' HardiJ.l IX on 112.1 /t 0 of (F) Unlawfu.1 Poss.of 
a Firearm by a Felon receiving a sentence of 2yrs. cts 1 ] 50 & $650.00 fees. These' actions constitute a 
willful failure to follow the advice and instructions of the supervising authoritjes, The above actions 
constitute wiJIful violations of Probation conditions numbered 6 and 10 of the original Probation order dated 
4/19/07 and the Application' for Interstate Compact Services 'signed by Mr. McDaniel on 6/26/08, 

Sworn to and subscribed 

before me this -=22 .... N_D__ day of 

, 20]0 

DEON WIL.FORM 
ignature of Notary Publi,c 

My Commission Expires: 

FOOll 16.~ rr"""pI9Io) P9pe 2 of 2 
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r arm ApprQved by 
Sc Aflomnv OenOro' 
S~cllon '7:13-,~a 
Morch 15. 19711 

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA 
COUNTY OF LEXINGTON 

PROBATION 

AR.REST WARRANT 

Indictmen~ Number 07 ·GS-32-00836 

Warrant Number W.47-09..()216 

State Idontificatlon No. (SID) . 
TO ANY I.AW ENFO~CEMeNT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR COUNTY OR OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF COLUMSIA, AND ANY CONSTABLE OF 

THIS MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT: 

II appearing from the attached affidavit Illat there are rea!\onable grDwnds to belhwe that ISAAC lYLE MCDANIEL, dId on the 2'" day of October. 2009 

violate tile criminal "lIWS of the State 01 South Carolina as set forth below: 

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: 

VIolation of prOb~tlOn-pur$uant tQYection 24-21-450.' 

Now, therefore,you an empowered cmd,directeCl to arrest the saId defendant and 1:>f1n'g ISAAC l YlS MCDANI!;L befol'lii! me forthwIth to be dsaltwlth 
, . _" . 1 • • • 

according to' law. A ct 7JY of thig Arre$t Warrant shan be deliverscl to the defendant at the time of its. execution, or ar.so . thereafter as is practicable. 

Done at COJ.UM8IA, :;'" C. thIs ~ clay of Octo~r. 2009 , I' 

County of LEXINGTON 

STATE or; SOUTH CAROLINA AFFIDAVIT 

l,S. 

J 

Personally ai', .med ~fore me, one DEON WllFORM, Who, first being duly sWorn,'dep~~e$~ndsays thet ISAAC lYLE MCDANIEL did within I.his County 

and state on. 132nd day or Od.ober .:2009 , violate. tile crimInal laws of the State of South Carolina In the fOlloW!n~ partlol,llars: 

,. DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE:· 
t .•.. .. .-' ' ," .' 

Probation~1 . ~tion concur'~ent to Sec:tion24-21-430 in that the defendant has;·violatec! theoon'(j,tions of his Probation $~nt~nc:e as Imposed by Judge 
Barber at thE ~;prn 19ih, 2007 term' of General Sessions Court holden in Lexington county, leXington, South Carolina and the Rules 'of the Interstate 
Compacl for . dUll Offender Supervl$ion_ ' 

The affiElnt sWes that there is prObable cause to beli.eve that the defendant named above dId COmmit the erime(s) set forth. and that sueh probable 

c:auseis ba$~d on the followlllg facts; 

Mr. McDan,. I has viOlated I'!is Probation by failing to report as instructed to the TX supervising authorities haVing failed 10 report In November ~nd 
Doeem~r . 'f 2008; By failing to obtain/maintain geinful smployment, having provided no employment informatIon or verification to the supervising 
authoritieslince 4/19/07; l3y falHngto comply with SC DSS condition having failod to attend/complete Anger Management counseling as originally 
ordered; .y usIng/beIng in possession of Illegal substances as admitted to by Mr, McDaniel In II narrBtive documented on 9/28/09 by Sour Lake, TX 
PO officia, Nnere he Eldmltted to tradin!~ a we!lpon for craek coc~ine; By fallln9 to refminfrom violating'any Federal, State or Local. lalli', there being 
probable :ausa to believe that Mr. MeOanlel has committed the offense of Ass:luft Class A Family VIolence as evidenced by warrant 
W#5-2OC -00472 Issued on 3/26109 by the lumberton (TX) PO and InCident Report dated tf'le same induding photographic ~"'idence vitlng severe 
physica: . Hce used on the complaInant of the offense, Mr, McDanIel has additionally viOlated his Probation by failing to refrain from vIOlating any 
Federel. ;l~te or Loeal law having been arrestacl by the Sour l.ake PO, TX On 9/28/09 for (M) T~eft of ServIce and (F) Unlawful Possession of 
Fir~arm y Felon. Mr. McDaniel h9S further violated hIs ProbatIon by being In posseSSion of gunson or about 9/27/09 as evidenced by hl$ arrest for 
Mdby I ~ own admission that he stole from his father a 7mm R9mitlgton ~ifle with a Leupold Scope, a .22CAL Marlin Semi AutomatiC Rifla arid iii 
.22CAL i~evolver PI&tol from the father':s gun cabinet. These actions constitute a wHlful failure to follow the advice and instructions of the ' 
supervising authorities, The above actiona eonstltute willful violatIons of Probation conditions numbered 1,4,5, 6, and 10 of the original Probation 
order dated 4119/07 and the Application for Intel'$tat~ Compact ServICes sIgned by Mr. McDaniel on 6/21'1/08. 

Sworn to and SU~SQi~for~ me 

~~~~3::f _ .. _. ,_, ~C] 
~ Signature of Notary Public 

--' 
, ) J~ ZfZ.l ~!f 

My Co mission Expires 

'~'1tI11;.1 CT"mplste) (~9v;,lnn 1\ R~vlelo~ D"'I~ 11IOSI~UI 

Address: 
(LS.) 

pa~c: 1 of 2 

SCOPPPS Interstate Comp et Services 
2221 Devine Street, §ulte 600 
PO 80)( 506619 
Columbia, SC 29i50 
Susiness: 803.734-9325 
?4HRS: 800-?'63-7191 



RETURN 

Conztable Ot law,Eororcement Office{ 

A copy of this Arrest Warrant Wi'S deli'JQred by me to the 
following defendant: 

ISAAC lYLE MCDANfEL 

on the davor 

Constable or law Enforcemeot Officer 

This Warrant is certif.e{f for .service III [County nf warrant 
Certificatiooj COLInly, The accused is to be arrested ami brought 
before me to dealt wiUt according to law. 

________________ (L,S.) 

SlgnalulB of Judge 

FOUl> 16.1 /Tcmplo'~) [R"yj';un A Ravlsl::n I1iII<I lI,'Cfu9B] 

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLlNA 
COUNTY OF 
If:XINGTON 

THE STATE 
against 

ISAAC LYLE MCDANIEL 

ARREST WARRANT 

Offense: Vio'ation of PROBATION 

Offense Section: 24-21-450 & 24-21-430 

Date: OCTOBER 2, 2009 

Officer and Agency:, SC Department of Probation, 
Parole and Pardon Sel\ljces 

DEON WILFORM 

Disposition 

Sentence 

Co-Defendants 

Page 3 of 3 

INFORMATION ON DEFENDANT 

Name ISAAC L Y_l.:.=E:..:M~C.=.;;:..D...;:A~N.;.;;IE:.:l=__ _____ _ 

AddrellS 

Sour LaJce, TX 

Phone 
Sex MAI£ Race WHITE Height 601 
Weight ..;:22=7 _____ Birth date _____ _ 

Social Security Number 

Name 
Address 

Phone 

Name 
Address 

Phone 

Name 

Address 

Phone 

Name 
Address 

Phone 

INFORMAl'lON ON WITNESSES 

----------------------

-----------------------

-----------------------

--------------------------
PREliMINARY HEAR.ING held by 

Magishal 
e 

on --------------
with --------------------------Attorney for th e Defendant. 

Decision 

BAIL 

Date Set 
Magislrate _________________ _ 

Amount 

Surety 
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CERTIFICA TE OF COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT 

Counsel for appellant certifies that this Record on Appeal contains all material proposed to 
be included by any of the parties and not any other material and that this Record on Appeal 
complies to the best of my ability, with the August 13, 2007, order from the South Carolina 
Supreme Court entitled "Interim Guidance Regarding Personal Data Identifiers and Other 
Sensitive Information in Appellate Court Filings." 

I 

June 6th, 2012 

L/ an a H. Carter­
Deputy Chief Appellate Defender 

South Carolina Commission on Indigent Defense 
Division of Appellate Defense 
PO Box 11589 
Columbia, S. C. 29211-1589 
(803) 734-1330 

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT 



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA 

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS 

Appeal from Lexington County ii §.:...,,,,~ 

George c. James, Jr., Circuit Court Judge 

1\1' ".< r"lEn 
)UN 0 6.2012 'jjjj 

~lJv' 
THE STATE, UUI L ot Appeals: 

RESPONDENT, 

V. 

ISSAC MCDANIEL, 

APPELLANT 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that a true copy of the Record on Appeal in the above referenced case has been 

served upon J. Benjamin Aplin, Esquire, at the South Carolina Department of Probation, Parole & 

Pardon Services, PO Box 50666, Columbia, SC 29250, and Issac McDaniel #332110 at Kirkland 

Correctional Institution, this 6th day of June, 2012. 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me 
this 6th day of June, 2012. 

~~- (L.S.) 
Notary Public for South Carolina 

My Commission Expires: October 2,2013 


